

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

**MAIN CASE No: WRIT PETITION No.549 of 2026
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
04	02.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the authorities without following the procedure contemplated under law and without even serving mediators' report and without issuing any show cause notice to let the petitioner know the contraventions, if any, committed by him, seized the unblended Bio-Diesel out let of the petitioner. He would further contend that for extraneous reasons only the out let of the petitioner was seized even though the petitioner had never contravened any of the provisions of the certificate and the authorities can not be permitted to act as per their whims. Accordingly, prayed to direct the authorities to de-seal the out-let. Learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted that the petitioner had contravened the provisions of the certificate conditions, the authorities have rightly seized the out-let of the petitioner and no indulgence need to be shown. In view the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the unblended Bio-Diesel out let of the petitioner was sealed without giving him any notice letting him know the contraventions, if any, he committed and without supplying copy of the mediators' report, this court prima facie finds a point to be considered in this		

writ petition and therefore, there shall be an interim direction as follows:

“the respondent authorities are directed to de-seal the Bio-Diesel out-let premises and permit the petitioner to run the unit, until further orders.”

Post the matter on 16.02.2026.

In the meantime, reply, if any, by the petitioner.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Note: Issue C.C. by 03.02.2026

*B/o
RR*