

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.549 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
08.	30.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Heard Sri V.V.N.Narayana Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned AGP for civil supplies sought time to assist this Court as to whether the Bio-diesel falls within meaning of essential commodities or not. Post on 07.04.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		